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1. 

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL CONTRIBUTIONS TO THE AGENCY 

AS AT 17 SEPTEMBER 1982 

Note by the Director General 

Statements of financial contributions to the Agency reflecting the position 

at the end of 1981 are contained in the Agency's Accounts for 1981 [1]. For 

the convenience of the General Conference, the statements have been brought 

up to date as at 17 September 1982 and are reproduced in the Annex as follows: 

Table 1 - Status of Regular Budget contributions; 

Table 2 - Status of voluntary contributions to the Technical 
Assistance Fund; 

Table 3 - Status of advances to the Working Capital Fund. 

Article XIX.A of the Statute reads as follows: 

"A member of the Agency which is in arrears in the payment of 
its financial contributions to the Agency shall have no vote 
in the Agency if the amount of its arrears equals or exceeds 
the amount of the contributions due from it for the preceding; 
two years. The General Conference may, nevertheless, permit 
such a member to vote if it is satisfied that the failure to 
pay is due to conditions beyond the control of the member." 

3. For the information of the Conference, the table below indicates those 

Members to which Article XIX.A of the Statute applied at 17 September 1982. 

For each of these Members the table shows both the total amount outstanding 

on 31 December 1981 and the minimum amount payable in order to obviate the 

application of the above Article. 

[1] GC(XXVI)/665, Schedules B.1, C, D. 

82-05383 
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All amounts in United States dollars 

Total amount Minimum 
Member State outstanding payment 

on 31 December 1981 required 

Afghanistan 
Bolivia 
Democratic Kampuchea 
Dominican Republic 
Haiti 

Iran 
Mali 
Sierra Leone 
Uganda 

17 563 
17 563 
54 935 
125 164 
107 841 

854 332 
84 727 
34 153 
31 895 

5 036 
5 036 
42 408 
95 939 
95 314 

214 428 
72 200 
21 626 
19 368 



A N N E X 

Table 1 

Status of Regular Budget contributions as at 17 September 1982 

(Expressed ln United States dollars) 
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Member State 

(1) 

Prior 
years 

Balance 

(2) 

Assessed 

(3) 

Current year 

Paid 

(4) 

Balance 

(5) 

Total balance 
Column 
(2)+(5) 

(6) 

Afghanistan 
Albania 
Algeria 
Argentina 
Australia 

Austria 
Bangladesh 
Belgium 
Bolivia 
Brazil 

Bulgaria 
Burma 
Byelorussian Soviet Socialist Republic 
Canada 
Chile 

Colombia 
Costa Rica 
Cuba 
Cyprus 
Czechoslovakia 

17 563 

17 563 

1 963 

5 927 
5 927 

64 823 
438 194 

1 477 472 

575 016 
24 125 

982 318 
5 927 

689 617 

87 918 
6 202 

319 452 
2 651 460 

41 360 

62 739 
11 100 
60 679 
5 927 

670 851 

5 927 23 490 

1 

2 

5 927 
3 638 

210 556 
476 907 

575 016 

841 868 

36 694 

47 918 
385 

169 471 
651 460 
41 360 

4 367 

60 679 
5 927 

670 851 

61 
227 

24 
140 
5 

652 

40 
5 

149 

185 
638 
565 

125 
450 
927 
923 

000 
817 
981 

58 372 
11 100 

61 
227 

24 
140 
23 
652 

40 
5 

149 

185 
638 
565 

125 
450 
490 
923 

000 
817 
981 

58 372 
13 063 

Democratic Kampuchea 
Democratic People's Republic of Korea 
Denmark 
Dominican Republic 
Ecuador 

Egypt 
El Salvador 
Ethiopia 
Finland 
France 

Gabon 
German Democratic Republic 
Germany, Federal Republic of 
Ghana 
Greece 

Guatemala 
Haiti 
Holy see 
Hungary 
Iceland 

India 
Indonesia 
Iran 
Iraq 
Ireland 

Israel 
Italy 
Ivory Coast 
Jamaica 
Japan 

Jordan 
Kenya 
Korea, Republic of 
Kuwait 
Lebanon 

54 935 

124 964 

12 162 

16 434 

107 841 

849 732 

17 050 

5 927 
28 268 

598 975 
16 273 
11 100 

40 331 
5 927 
5 927 

391 331 
5 055 347 

15 973 
1 126 073 
6 708 516 

16 892 
192 386 

11 375 
5 927 
7 985 

199 425 
23 958 

358 122 
89 635 
359 160 
63 793 
127 782 

199 659 
2 787 227 

16 273 
11 289 

7 738 751 

5 927 
5 927 

81 372 
159 726 
16 548 

28 268 
598 975 

11 100 

5 927 
391 331 

5 055 347 

1 126 073 
6 708 516 

523 
192 386 

11 375 

7 
12 
23 

358 
5 

63 
127 

199 
2 787 

11 
2 988 

5 

81 
159 

985 
972 
958 

122 
179 

793 
782 

659 
227 
228 
289 
441 

927 
366 
372 
726 

5 927 

16 273 

40 331 
5 927 

15 973 

16 369 

5 927 

186 453 

84 456 
359 160 

16 045 

4 750 310 

5 561 

16 548 

60 862 

141 

40 
18 

237' 

331 
089 

32 407 

16 369 

113 768 

186 453 

84 456 
1 208 892 

16 045 

4 750 310 

5 561 

33 598 
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Member State 

(1) 

Prior 
years 

Balance 

(2) 

Assessed 

(3) 

Current year 

Paid 

(4) 

Balance 

(5) 

Total balance 
Column 
(2)+(5) 

(6) 

Liberia 
Libyan Arab Jamahiriya 
Liechtenstein 
Luxembourg 
Madagascar 

Malaysia 
Mall 
Mauritius 
Mexico 
Monaco 

3 401 
187 105 

6 066 

84 727 

5 927 
183 685 
7 985 

39 933 
5 927 

48 960 
5 927 
5 927 

428 878 
7 985 

7 985 
39 933 

48 960 

366 
J51 875 

7 985 

5 927 
183 685 

5 927 

5 927 
5 561 
77 003 

9 328 
370 790 

11 993 

90 654 
5 561 

77 003 

Mongolia 
Morocco 
Netherlands 
New Zealand 
Nicaragua 

Niger 
Nigeria 
Norway 
Pakistan 
Panama 

Paraguay 
Peru 
Philippines 
Poland 
Portugal 

Qatar 
Romania 
Saudi Arabia 
Senegal 
Sierra Leone 

Singapore 
South Africa 
Spain 
Sri Lanka 
Sudan 

Sweden 
Switzerland 
Syrian Arab Republic 
Thailand 
Tunisia 

28 736 

11 516 

729 

16 794 

6 066 
34 571 
97 112 
378 429 

43 980 

34 153 

246 241 

5 927 
27 925 

I 317 744 
215 632 
5 927 

5 927 
86 202 

407 302 
41 360 
11 100 

5 927 
33 441 
58 253 

757 269 
103 781 

23 958 
119 275 
471 193 

5 927 
5 927 

42 758 
240 292 

1 373 649 
11 375 
6 116 

1 062 182 
846 551 
16 273 
55 506 
16 273 

5 927 

I 317 744 
12 403 

4 626 
407 302 
21 957 

27 925 56 661 

103 781 

886 

471 193 
I 907 

2 916 

1 373 

6 

560 
846 
16 
55 
8 

b49 
699 
116 

325 
551 
273 
506 
934 

203 
5 

5 
81 

19 
11 

5 
33 
58 
757 

23 
119 

4 
5 

39 
240 

229 
927 

927 
576 

403 
100 

927 
441 
253 
269 

072 
275 

020 
927 

842 
292 

10 676 

501 857 

7 339 

203 
17 

6 
81 

19 
27 

11 
68 
155 

I 135 

23 
163 

4 
40 

39 
486 

229 
443 

656 
576 

403 
894 

993 
012 
365 
698 

072 
255 

020 
080 

842 
533 

10 676 

501 857 

7 339 

Turkey 
Uganda 
Ukrainian Soviet Socialist Republic 
Union or Soviet Socialist Republics 
United Arab Emirates 

United Kingdom o£ Great Britain and 
Northern Ireland 

United Republic of Cameroon 
United Republic of Tanzania 
United States of America 
Uruguay 

Venezuela 
Viet Nam 
Yugoslavia 
Zaire 
Zambia 

31 895 

12 162 

10 904 

165 490 
5 927 

1 181 976 
8 960 659 

79 864 

3 601 834 
5 927 
5 927 

19 965 819 
22 752 

275 155 
17 578 
234 456 
11 289 
11 100 

10 543 

4 

3 

6 

627 
754 
79 

601 

342 
I 

275 
1 

234 

088 
736 
864 

834 
366 

123 
397 

155 
084 
456 

154 947 
5 927 

554 888 
4 205 923 

5 561 
5 927 

13 623 696 
21 355 

16 494 

11 289 
11 100 

154 947 
37 822 
554 888 

4 205 923 

5 561 
18 089 

13 623 696 
21 355 

16 494 

22 193 
11 100 

TOTAL 2 454 794 77 344 000 49 371 316 27 972 684 30 427 478 
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Table 2 

Status of voluntary contributions to the Technical Assistance Fund 

as at 17 September 1982 

(Expressed in United States dollars) 

Pledges in local currency are expressed in United States dollars at the rate of exchange of the United Nations 
Development Programme (UNDP) current at the date the pledge was made. Payments in local currency are expressed 

in United States dollars at the UNDP rate of exchange current at the date the payment was made. 

Member State 

(1) 

Prior 
years 

Balance 

(2) 

1982 
Base 
rate 

% 
(3) 

Current year 

Share of 
$ 16 million 
target using 
base rate a_/ 

(4) 

Pledged Paid Balance 

(5) (6) (7) 

Total 
balance: 
Column 
(2)+(7) 

(8) 

Afghanistan 
Albania 
Algeria 
Argentina 
Australia 

Austria 
Bangladesh 
Belgium 
Bolivia 
Brazil 

Bulgaria 
Burma 
Byelorussian Soviet Socialist Republic 
Canada 
Chile 

Colombia 
Costa Rica 
Cuba 
Cyprus 
Czechoslovakia 

Democratic Kampuchea 
Democratic People's Republic of Korea 
Denmark 
Dominican Republic 
Ecuador 

Egypt 
El Salvador 
Ethiopia 
Finland 
France 

Gabon 
German Democratic Republic 
Germany, Federal Republic of 
Ghana 
Greece 

Guatemala 
Haiti 
Holy See 
Hungary 
Ice land 

India 
Indonesia 
Iran 
Iraq 
Ireland 

Israel 
Italy 
Ivory Coast 
Jamaica 
Japan 

800 

0.01 
0.01 
0.12 
0.79 
1.85 

0.72 
0.04 
1.23 
0.01 
1.28 

0.16 
0.01 
0.40 
3.32 
0.07 

0.11 
0.02 
0.11 
0.01 
0.84 

0.01 
0.05 
0.75 
0.03 
0.02 

0.07 
0.01 
0.01 
0.49 
6.33 

0.02 
1.41 
8.40 
0.03 
0.35 

0.02 
0.01 
0.01 
0.33 
0.03 

0.61 
0.16 
0.66 
0.12 
0.16 

0.25 
3.49 
0.03 
0.02 
9.69 

1 
1 

19 
126 
296 

115 
6 

196 
1 

204 

25 
I 

64 
531 
11 

17 
3 
17 
1 

134 

1 
8 

120 
4 
3 

11 
I 
1 
78 

1 012 

3 
225 

1 344 
4 
56 

3 
1 
1 

52 
4 

97 
25 
105 
19 
25 

40 
558 
4 
3 

1 550 

600 
600 
200 
400 
000 

200 
400 
800 
600 
800 

600 
600 
000 
200 
200 

600 
200 
600 
600 
400 

600 
000 
000 
800 
200 

200 
600 
600 
400 
800 

200 
600 
000 
800 
000 

200 
600 
600 
800 
800 

600 
600 
600 
200 
600 

000 
400 
800 
200 
400 

_ 
1 600 

-
126 400 
296 000 

115 200 

-
-
-

204 800 

25 600 

-
70 126 

531 200 
31 500 

17 600 

-
17 600 
1 600 

112 850 

_ 
8 000 

120 000 

-
3 200 

11 200 

-
_ 

78 400 
1 012 800 

_ 
225 615 

I 344 000 
2 100 
56 000 

3 200 

-
-

57 143 
4 800 

97 600 
25 600 

-
19 200 
25 600 

_ 
-
-
-

1 550 400 

-
1 600 

-
-

289 Oil 

44 105 

_ 
_ 
-

204 800 

25 600 

-
70 126 

531 200 
31 500 

17 600 

-
4 572 
1 600 

112 850 

_ 
-

120 000 

-
3 200 

_ 
-
_ 

78 400 
I 012 800 

_ 
210 881 

1 344 000 
2 100 

43 460 

3 200 

-
-

57 143 
4 800 

97 600 
4 800 

-
19 200 
25 600 

_ 
-
-
_ 
_ 

_ 
-
-

126 400 
6 989 

71 095 

-
_ 
_ 
-

_ 
-
-
-
-

_ 
-

13 028 

_ 
-

_ 
8 000 

_ 
-
-

11 200 

-
-
-
-

„ 

14 734 

-
_ 

12 540 

_ 
-
-
_ 
-

_ 
20 800 

-
-
-

_ 
-
_ 
-

1 550 400 

_ 
_ 
_ 

126 400 
6 989 

71 095 

_ 
. _ 
-
-

_ 
-
-
-
-

_ 
_ 

13 028 

_ 
-

_ 
8 000 

_ 
_ 
-

11 200 

_ 
_ 
_ 
-

_ 
14 734 

_ 
_ 

12 540 

_ 
800 

_ 
_ 
-

_ 
20 800 

_ 
_ 
-

_ 
_ 
_ 
_ 

1 550 400 
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Member State 

(1) 

Prior 
years 

Balance 

(2) 

1982 
Base 
rate 

% 
(3) 

Current year 

Share of 
$ 16 million 
target using 
base rate a_/ 

(4) 

Pledged 

(5) 

Paid 

(6) 

Balance 

(7) 

Total 
balance: 
Column 
(2)+(7) 

(8) 

Jordan 
Kenya 
Korea, Republic of 
Kuwalt 
Lebanon 

Liberia 
Libyan Arab Jamahiriya 
Liechtenstein 
Luxembourg 
Madagascar 

Malaysia 
Mali 
Mauritius 
Mexico 
Monaco 

Mongolia 
Morocco 
Netherlands 
New Zealand 
Nicaragua 

Niger 
Nigeria 
Norway 
Pakistan 
Panama 

Paraguay 
Peru 
Philippines 
Poland 
Portugal 

Qatar 
Romania 
Saudi Arabia 
Senegal 
Sierra Leone 

Singapore 
South Africa 
Spam 
Sri Lanka 
Sudan 

Sweden 
Switzerland 
Syrian Arab Republic 
Thailand 
Tunisia 

Turkey 
Uganda 
Ukrainian Soviet Socialist Republic 
Union of Soviet Socialist Republics 
United Arab Emirates 

United Kingdom of Great Britain and 
Northern Ireland 

United Republic of Cameroon 
United Republic of Tanzania 
United States of America 
Uruguay 

Venezuela 
Viet Nam 
Yugoslavia 
Zaire 
Zambia 

1 300 

1 300 

2 730 

7 350 

536 

0.01 
0.01 
0.15 
0.20 
0.03 

0.01 
0.23 
0.01 
0.05 
0.01 

0.09 
0.01 
0.01 
0.77 
0.01 

0.01 
0.05 
1.65 
0.27 
0.01 

0.01 
0.16 
0.51 
0.07 
0.02 

0.01 
0.06 
0.10 
1.25 
0.19 

0.03 
0.21 
0.59 
0.01 
0.01 

0.08 
0.43 
1.72 
0.02 
0.01 

1.33 
1.06 
0.03 
0.10 
0.03 

0.30 
0.01 
1.48 
11.22 
0.10 

4.51 
0.01 
0.01 
25.00 
0.04 

0.51 
0.03 
0.43 
0.02 
0.02 

1 
1 

24 
32 
4 

1 
36 
1 
8 
1 

14 
1 
I 

123 
1 

1 
8 

264 
43 
1 

1 
25 
81 
11 
'3 

1 
9 
16 

200 
30 

4 
33 
94 
1 
1 

12 
68 
275 
3 
1 

212 
169 
4 
16 
4 

48 
1 

236 
1 795 

16 

721 
1 
1 

4 000 
6 

81 
4 
68 
3 
3 

600 
600 
000 
000 
800 

600 
800 
600 
000 
600 

400 
600 
600 
200 
600 

600 
000 
000 
200 
600 

600 
600 
600 
200 
200 

600 
600 
000 
000 
400 

800 
600 
400 
600 
600 

800 
800 
200 
200 
600 

800 
600 
800 
000 
800 

000 
600 
800 
200 
000 

600 
600 
600 
000 
400 

600 
800 
800 
200 
200 

I 600 

-
24 000 
32 000 

-

_ 
-
1 600 

-
1 600 

14 400 

-
-
-
-

1 600 

-
264 000 

-
-

1 600 
25 600 
81 600 
11 200 
3 200 

_ 
9 600 
15 000 
62 500 
30 400 

4 800 
33 600 
94 400 

-
-
_ 
-

30 000 
3 200 

-

212 800 
169 600 

-
16 000 

944 

48 000 

-
252 454 

1 963 534 
16 000 

721 600 

-
1 600 

4 000 000 
6 400 

44 100 

-
68 800 

-
3 200 

1 600 

-
24 000 
32 000 

-

_ 
-
1 600 

-
-

14 400 

-
-
_ 
-

_ 
-

264 000 

-
-

_ 
-

81 600 
11 200 
3 200 

_ 
-
-

62 500 
30 400 

_ 
15 120 
94 400 

-
-
_ 
-

27 037 
3 200 

-

106 400 

-
-

16 000 
944 

48 000 

-
252 454 

1 963 534 
16 000 

721 600 

-
1 600 

3 700 000 

-

44 100 

-
68 800 

-
-

-
-
-
-
-

_ 
-
-
-
1 600 

_ 
-
_ 
_ 
-

1 600 

-
-
-
-

1 600 
25 600 

-
-
-
_ 
9 600 
15 000 

-
-

4 800 
18 480 

-
-
-
_ 
-
2 963 

-
-

106 400 
169 600 

-
-
-

_ 
-
-
-
-

-
-

300 000 
6 400 

_ 
-
-
-
3 200 

_ 
-
-
_ 
-

_ 
_ 
_ 
_ 
2 900 

_ 
_ 
_ 
_ 
-

1 600 

-
_ 
-
-

2 900 
25 600 

_ 
_ 
-
' _ 
9 600 
15 000 

_ 
-

4 800 
21 210 

_ 
-
-
_ 
-
2 963 

_ 
7 350 

106 400 
169 600 

_ 
_ 
-

_ 
536 

_ 
-
-

-
-

300 000 
6 400 

_ 
_ 
_ 
_ 
3 200 

TOTAL 14 016 100.00 16 000 000 14 469 466 11 967 437 2 502 029 2 516 045 

a/ As recommended in GC(V)/RES/100 and amended in GC(XV)/RES/286. 
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Table 3 

Status of advances to the Working Capital Fund 

as at 17 September 1982 

(Expressed in United States dollars) 

Member State Assessed Paid Balance 

Afghanistan 
Albania 
Algeria 
Argentina 
Australia 

Austria 
Bangladesh 
Belgium 
Bolivia 
Brazil 

Bulgaria 
Burma 
Byelorussian Soviet 
Canada 
Chile 

Colombia 
Costa Rica 
Cuba 
Cyprus 
Czechoslovakia 

Democratic Kampuchea 
Democratic People's 
Denmark 
Dominican Republic 
Ecuador 

Egypt 
El Salvador 
Ethiopia 
Finland 
France 

Gabon 

Socialist Republic 

t 

Republic of Korea 

German Democratic Republic 
Germany, Federal Republic of 
Ghana 
Greece 

2 
15 
37 

14 

24 

25 

3 

8 
66 
1 

2 

2 

16 

1 
15 

1 

9 
126 

28 
168 

7 

200 
200 
400 
800 
000 

400 
800 
600 
200 
600 

200 
200 
000 
400 
400 

200 
400 
200 
200 
800 

200 
000 
000 
600 
400 

400 
200 
200 
800 
600 

400 
200 
000 
600 
000 

200 
200 

2 400 
15 800 
37 000 

14 400 
800 

24 600 
200 

25 600 

3 200 
200 

8 000 
66 400 
1 400 

2 200 
400 

2 200 
200 

16 800 

200 
1 000 

15 000 
400 
400 

1 400 
200 
200 

9 800 
126 600 

400 
28 200 
168 000 

600 
7 000 



GC(XXVI)/INF/ 210 
Page 8 

Member State Assessed Paid Balance 

Guatemala 
Haiti 
Holy See 
Hungary 
Iceland 

India 
Indonesia 
Iran 
Iraq 
Ireland 

Israel 
Italy 
Ivory Coast 
Jamaica 
Japan 

Jordan 
Kenya 
Korea, Republic of 
Kuwait 
Lebanon 

Liberia 
Libyan Arab Jamahiriya 
Liechtenstein 
Luxembourg 
Madagascar 

Malaysia 
Mali 
Mauritius 
Mexico 
Monaco 

Mongolia 
Morocco 
Netherlands 
New Zealand 
Nicaragua 

Niger 
Nigeria 
Norway 
Pakistan 
Panama 

400 
200 
200 

6 600 
600 

12 200 
3 200 
13 200 
2 400 
3 200 

5 000 
69 800 

600 
400 

193 800 

200 
200 

3 000 
4 000 

' 600 

200 
4 600 

200 
1 000 
200 

1 800 
200 
200 

15 400 
200 

200 
1 000 

33 000 
5 400 

200 

200 
3 200 
10 200 
1 400 
400 

400 
200 
200 

6 600 
600 

12 200 
3 200 
8 600 
2 400 
3 200 

5 000 
69 800 

600 
400 

193 800 

200 
200 

3 000 
4 000 

600 

200 
4 600 

200 
1 000 
200 

1 800 
200 
200 

15 400 
200 

200 
1 000 

33 000 
5 400 

200 

200 
3 200 
10 200 
1 400 
400 

4 600 



GC(XXVI)/INF/210 
page 9 

Member State Assessed Paid Balance 

Paraguay 
Peru 
Philippines 
Poland 
Portugal 

Qatar 
Romania 
Saudi Arabia 
Senegal 
Sierra Leone 

Singapore 
South Africa 
Spain 
Sri Lanka 
Sudan 

Sweden 
Switzerland 
Syrian Arab Republic 
Thailand 
Tunisia 

Turkey 
Uganda 
Ukrainian Soviet Socialist Republic 
Union of Soviet Socialist Republics 
United Arab Emirates 

United Kingdom of Great Britain and 
Northern Ireland 

United Republic of Cameroon 
United Republic of Tanzania 
United States of America 
Uruguay 

Venezuela 
Viet Nam 
Yugoslavia 
Zaire 
Zambia 

200 
1 200 
2 000 
25 000 
3 800 

600 
4 200 
11 800 

200 
200 

1 600 
8 600 
34 400 

400 
200 

26 600 
21 200 

600 
2 000 
600 

6 000 
200 

29 600 
224 400 
2 000 

90 200 
200 
200 

500 000 
800 

10 200 
600 

8 600 
400 
400 

200 
1 200 
2 000 
25 000 
3 800 

600 
4 200 
11 800 

200 
200 

1 600 
8 600 
34 400 

400 
200 

26 600 
21 200 

600 
2 000 
600 

6 000 
200 

29 600 
224 400 
2 000 

90 200 
200 
200 

500 000 
800 

10 200 
600 

8 600 
400 
400 

TOTAL 2 000 000 1 995 200 4 800 




